#### 12/13/2018 505236176

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5282946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARETH STUART PHILLIPS	04/25/2007
KENT REISDORPH	04/05/2007
LATTAMORE D. OSBURN	04/11/2007
SCOTT OLIVE	06/07/2007
GARY FRERKING	04/02/2007
JEFFREY S. TOPHAM	06/05/2007
MICHAEL DUGAN	04/30/2007
JOHN DENLAY	04/20/2007
CHRISTINE JUDITH DENLAY	04/20/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7230 AMIGO STREET
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16219598

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7022701023

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. C/O ARMSTR **Correspondent Name:** 

7700 FORSYTH BLVD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105-1847

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P02671USC2 (33050-2765)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. FITZGERALD

PAIENI REEL: 047771 FRAME: 0966 505236176

SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page1.tif		
source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page2 tif		

source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page1.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page2.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page3.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page4.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page5.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page6.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page7.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page8.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page9.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page10.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page10.tif source=P02671USC2 Original Assignment 13DEC2018-31076389#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 047771 FRAME: 0967

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GARETH STUART PHILLIPS, KENT REISDORPH, LATTAMORE D. OSBURN, SCOTT OLIVE, GARY FRERKING, JEFFREY S. TOPHAM, MICHAEL DUGAN, JOHN DENLAY, AND CHRISTINE JUDITH DENLAY, residing at 53 Patch Lane, Bramhall, Stockport, Manchester SK7 1HR, United Kingdom; 1263 Corista Drive, Henderson, Nevada 89052; 7646 Ribbon Rock Court, Las Vegas, Nevada 89139; 2/39 Clarke Street, Narrabeen, NSW, Australia 2101; 323 Redondo Street, Henderson, Nevada 89014; 10541 Casa Blanca Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89141; 3440 Briarpatch Place, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80918; 9732 Cordova Vista Ct., Las Vegas, Nevada 89123; and 9732 Cordova Vista Ct., Las Vegas, Nevada 89123; and 9732 Cordova Vista Ct., Las Vegas, Nevada 89123, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled INTEGRATED ACTIVE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR MANAGING GAMING DEVICES, filed October 19, 2006, Application No. 11/584,917, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/728,703, filed October 19, 2005.

AND WHEREAS ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 7230 Amigo Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 047771 FRAME: 0968 ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 58117/A531 Joint

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set n 2007	ny hand this 25 <sup>th</sup> day of April
STATE OF (V = VADA) COUNTY OF (A 2 5 ) On April (25 2007), before Notary Public, personally appeared Gareth Stutto me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to within instrument and acknowledged to me that and that by his signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.	be the person whose name is subscribed to the he executed the same in his authorized capacity
ROGER MURRAY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment Na. 07-1727-1 My Appl. Expires Feb 22, 2011	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Roger Muchany  Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO 20_0_7.	F, I hereunto set r	my hand this 5 day of April,
		Kent Reisdorph
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	)	
Notary Public, personally apperent on the basis of satisfactory evinstrument and acknowledged	eared Kent Reisd ridence) to be the to me that he ex strument the person	orph personally known to me (or proved to me person whose name is subscribed to the within ecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NICOLE FORTE Notary Public State of Nevadi No. 03-84765-1 My appt. exp. Sept. 15, 200	Ā	Signature of Notary  *****

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my $20\underline{\varnothing \gamma}$ .	whand this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1+ A }}$ day of $\frac{April}{\sqrt{1+ A }}$
	Lattamore D. Osburn
STATE OF ) COUNTY OF )	
On April 11, 2007, before m Notary Public, personally appeared Lattamore D to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be within instrument and acknowledged to me that he and that by his signature on the instrument the p person acted, executed the instrument.	e the person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same in his authorized capacity
ROGER MURRAY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 07-1727-1 My Appt. Expires Feb 22, 2011	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Rogen Murray Signature of Notary

けっとい	かん	ASSIGNMENT Joint  Docket No. 58117/A531
( C)	アンコスと	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of, 20_07.
K	4	
PC.STCR		Scott Olive
تم		STATE OF
3		COUNTY OF )
4	\	On 7/6/07, before me 1/6/22 Aur 1/2 Aur, Notary Public, personally appeared Scott Olive personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
		acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary
		******** REGISTERED PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHERE 20 <u>07</u> .	<b>OF</b> , I hereunto set m	y hand this 26	A	lay of Apr	<u>il</u> ,
STATE OF	)	. (	Ü		
COUNTY OF	)				
On 4-2-57 Notary Public, personally apprehe basis of satisfactory evidenterment and acknowledge that by his signature on the inacted, executed the instrument	peared Gary Frerking dence) to be the pead to me that he exemple as the person density the person	erson whose nare cuted the same	nown to me is su in his a	me (or proved abscribed to to uthorized cap	the within acity, and
		WITNESS m	y hand a	and official se	al.
NICOLE Notary Public Ste No. 03-84 My appt. exp. Se	ste of Nevada 4765-1	Signature of	Notary	Port	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I has 20 0.	ereunto set my hand this 5th day of June,
	Jeffrey S. Topham
STATE OF Newsdar COUNTY OF CLARK	) )
Notary Public, personally appeared me on the basis of satisfactory evide instrument and acknowledged to me	Jeffrey S. Topham personally known to me (or proved to ence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the withing that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and ent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Muslo forts
NICOLE FORTE Notary Public State of Nevada No. 03-84765-1 My appt: exp. Sept. 15, 2007	Signature of Notary

# ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 58117/A531

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOI	, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of Apol,  Michael Dugan
STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	)
the basis of satisfactory evide instrument and acknowledged	before me WARCOS LEYNOCAS (red Michael Dugan personally known to me (or proved to me on the to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and
that by his signature on the instacted, executed the instrument.	rument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MARCUS MARCUS	Signature of Notary

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I 20 67.	hereunto s	set my hand this $\underline{2}$	day of APRIL
		John	Monlay
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK	)	John Denlay	
On April 20, 2007 Notary Public, personally appeared the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledged to rethat by his signature on the instrumacted, executed the instrument.	) to be th ne that he	e person whose nar executed the same	ne is subscribed to the within in his authorized capacity, and
ROGER MURRAY Notary Public, State of New Appointment No. 07-172 My Appt. Expires Feb 22, 2	27-1	Roger	y hand and official seal.
	<b>—</b>	Signature of I	Notary (/

LAL PAS712194.1-\*-02/5/07 9:38 AM

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my $20 \underline{\circlearrowleft 7}$ .	hand this _20 day ofAPRIL,
STATE OF NEUADA ) COUNTY OF CLARK )	Christine Judith Denlay
On Agril 20, 2007, before me Notary Public, personally appeared Christine Judit to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be within instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument which the person acted, executed the instrument.	the person whose name is subscribed to the t she executed the same in her authorized
ROGER MURRAY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 07-1727-1 My Appt. Expires Feb 22, 2011	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Congramman Signature of Notary
IEC/lal	